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PE-2708 MEDIUM DENSITY YELLOW - GAS PIPE

SIZE

DENSITY (YELLOW)

MELT INDEX

TENSILE STRENGTH
AT BREAK

TENSILE STRENGTH
AT YEILD

ULTIMATE
ELONGATION

FLEXURAL MODULAS

ESCR CONDITION
B, 10% & C

HARDENESS

BRITTLENESS
TEMPERATURE

PENT

MATERIAL
DESIGNATION

CELL
CLASSIFICATION

HDB AT 73.4°F (23°C)

HBD AT 140°F (60°C)

OIL CREEK PLASTICS INC.

o.D

ASTM D-1505

ASTM D-1238 (190 /
2.16)

ASTM D-638

ASTM D-638

ASTM D-638
ASTM D-790
ASTM D-1693
ASTM D-2240
ASTM 746
ASTM-F-1473

PPI-TR4

ASTM D-3350

ASTM D-2837

ASTM D-2837

MINIMUM WALL

GMS/CM?

GMS/10 MIN

PSI

PSI

%

PSI

HOURS

SHORE D

°F

HOURS

PSI

PSI

OIL CREEK PLASTICS TYPICAL MATERIAL PROPERTIES

AQUA-JET &
GEOTHERMAL
(VALUE)

0.943

0.20

4500

2800

800
100,000
>5000
64
<-180
>100

PE-2708

234373E

1250

1000
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PE-4710 SERIES / AQUA JET I.D. / AQUA JET O.D. / AQUA BLUE / GEOTHERMAL

AQUA-JET &
SIZE 0.D. MINIMAL WALL GEOTHERMAL (VALUE)
DENSITY (BLACK)
ASTM D-791 GMS/CMs 0.959
DENSITY (AQUA BLUE)
ASTM D-791 GMS/CM? 0.949
MELT INDEX
ASTM D-1238 (190/2.16) GMS/10 MIN 0.080
TENSILE STRENGTH AT
YIELD ASTM D-638 PSI >3500
ULTIMATE ELONGATION
AT BREAK ASTM D-638 % >500%
FLEXURAL MODULAS
ASTM D-790 PSI 150,000
HYDROSTIC STRENGTH
1798 PSI AT 68°F
ASTM D-1598 - 8 DAY
725 PSI AT 176°F
>42 DAY
BRITTLENESS . .
TEMPERATURE ASTM D746A F >-103°F
SLOW CRACK GROWTH
ASTM D-1437 HOURS >1 YEAR
PENT
MATERIAL
DESIGNATION PPI-TR4 = PE-4710
Gl el ASTM D-3350 BLACK PE-445574C
LRl AR ) ASTM D2837 PSI 1600
ALUREAFEUAY) ASTM D2837 PSI 1600

OIL CREEK PLASTICS TYPICAL MATERIAL PROPERTIES

OIL CREEK PLASTICS INC.



